503103819 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3150426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BERGMAN	12/16/2014
MICHAEL JAMES GLLICKMAN	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTEK TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	6201 AMERICA CENTER DR.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14572610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 **Email:** tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEX-47800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_12_16_14#page1.tif

PATENT 503103819 REEL: 034521 FRAME: 0696

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-47800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Mark Bergman, and Michael James C and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-in	scutified abbitcation	M Children Paris .
Title of Invention: WEARABLE ELECTRONIC STRESS AND	STRAIN INDICAT	OR
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Multek Technologies, Ltd., 6201 America desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invesame:	Center Dr., San Jose ntion and application	, CA 95002 hereinatter referred to as "ASSIGNED.", is and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitute he held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively a and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters.	I interest in and to sa the same in the Unite- ntions, conversions, re s it would have been Patent.	id invention, said application for United States Letters d States and all countries throughout the world including issues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verif Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	nment and transfer th invention and impro	ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee vement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereuni	o signed their names	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
h_		12/14/14 Date
Mark Bergman Modeul Llut Michael James Glickman		12/16/14 Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Onbefore me,	n(s), or the catity upo	n behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S	late of California tha	t the foregoing pamgraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my han	d and official scal.
SEAL		Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034521 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 12/16/2014